## 502564988 11/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2610770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH J. PITT	12/12/2008
STEVEN M. ANDERSON	12/12/2008
SHERI C. DOMBROW	12/12/2008
PATRICIA D. HANSEN	12/12/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTUIT INC.
Street Address:	2700 COAST AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14077100

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (949)625-8955

 Phone:
 949.724.1849

 Email:
 lff@viplawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 710
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INT-003-US2(093341CON)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. LUECK
Signature:	/Gary D. Lueck/
	PATENT

502564988 PATENT REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0989

OP \$40.00 14077100

Date:	11/11/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=INT_003US2_Assignment_Signed# source=INT_003US2_Assignment_Signed# source=INT_003US2_Assignment_Signed# source=INT_003US2_Assignment_Signed# source=INT_003US2_Assignment_Signed#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0990

## ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

#### Intuit Inc.

a Corporation of the State of Delaware having the following address:

2700 Coast Avenue Mountain View, California 94043

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

# IMPORTING ACCOUNTING APPLICATION DATA INTO A TAX PREPARATION APPLICATION

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign), inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries (collectively referred to herein as 'Patents') that may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said Patents and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Patents may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents that may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the filing and prosecution of all Patents on the INVENTION in the United States and all foreign countries wherein COMPANY desires protection, including without limitation all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts that may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid and enforceable Patents to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Page 1

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the farm of Vista IP Law Group LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS w individuals on the date appearing	HEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned by such individual's signature:
12/12/04 Date	I" lavestor Signature: Elizabeth J. Pitt  Print or Type Name: Elizabeth J. Pitt
Date	2 <sup>so</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name: Steven M. Anderson.
Date	3rd Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name: Sheri C. Dombrow
Date	4th Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name: Patricis D. Hanson

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Page 2

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of Vista IP Law Group LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Perent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor Signature:
/ Date /	Print or Type Name: Elizahoth J. Pitt
12/12/08	7rd Inventor Signature: 44 Cul
/ Dyste	Print or Type Name: Steven M. Anderson
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor Signature;
Date	Print or Type Name: Sheri C. Dombrow
	4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor Signature:
Date	Print or Type Name: Patricia D. Hanson
	**

When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.: Filing Date:

T. Mill. S.

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

<sup>2</sup>age 2

13				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	geografiaegeogy commun.	a	<del>September of the second of th</del>	
8480 <b>8</b> 844				page 2
	Halladak berak			Attorney Docket No. INT-003-US1 (093
	시 사이왕(1) 경기 1 - [설립왕기 최근 ]			읽다 지수됐다. 보기를 다 하는
		The underso	med INVINITYINGS) each her	raby gradus to the flout of Vista IP Law Group !
	the			acion that may be necessary or desirable in ord
				mark Office for the recordation of this documen
			1,0000005 101	
		그리는 이번 오른 개념하는 모양하다		
	41.8			lies been executed by each of the undersi
	ind		WHERECF, this Assignment ing by such individual's vigns	
	ind		ing by such individual's signs	
	bni	ividuals on the date appear	ing by auth individual's signs: 1° Inventor Signature:	(ive
	ind		ing by such individual's signs	(ive
	bmi.	ividuals on the date appear	ing by such individual's signa I <sup>a</sup> lissentor Signaturer Print or Type Name:	ine Elizabeth I. Pitt
	bot.	ividuals on the date appear	ing by such individual's eigens  1º lineador Signature:  Print or Type Name:  2º Inventor Signature:	iwe Elizabeth J. Pitt
	<b>500</b>	ividuals on the date appear	ing by such individual's eigens  1º lineador Signature:  Print or Type Name:  2º Inventor Signature:	ine Elizabeth I. Pitt
	<b>500</b>	ividuals on the date appear	ing by such individual's eigens  J <sup>a</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  2 <sup>m</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:	Elizabeili J. Piit  Steven M. Anderson
	insi	ividuals on the date appear	ing by such individual's eigens  I <sup>n</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  2 <sup>m</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  J <sup>M</sup> Inventor Signature:	Elizabeth J. Pitt  Steven M. Anderson  V. J. Janhara
	<b>isso</b>	viduals on the date appear  Date  1884: 12/12/08	ing by such individual's eigens  I <sup>n</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  2 <sup>m</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  J <sup>M</sup> Inventor Signature:	Elizabeili J. Piit  Steven M. Anderson
	<b>iss</b>	viduals on the date appear  Date  1884: 12/12/08	ing by such individual's eigens  J <sup>a</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  2 <sup>th</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  J <sup>d</sup> Inventor Signature:  Filst or Type Name:  Filst or Type Name:	Elizabeth J. Pitt  Steven M. Anderson  V. J. Janhara
	<b>(sec</b> )	viduals on the date appear  Date  1884: 12/12/08	ing by such individual's eigens  I <sup>n</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  2 <sup>m</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  3 <sup>d</sup> Inventor Signature:  Print or Type Name:  4 <sup>d</sup> Inventor Signature:	Elizabeth J. Pitt  Steven M. Anderson  V. J. Janhara

When this Anigoment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the powest apolication, the following identifying information may be added gifting execution:

U.S. Application Seried No.:

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

P49#

PATENT REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0994 The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of Vista IP Law Group LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WI individuals on the date appearing	WREOF, this Assignment by such individual's signa	has been executed by each of the undersigned ture:
	l <sup>a</sup> Inventor Signature:	
Date .	Frint or Type Name:	Elizabeth J. Pitt
Date	2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	Steven M. Anderson
**************************************	3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	Sheri C. Dombrow
12/2/08 Date	4th Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	Haticia D. Hansen

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 11/11/2013**